
Specifications
Grade GRADE P GRADE A

Configuration Port1 to Port 2； Port2 to Port3

Operation Wavelength(nm) 1310/1550/1620

Insertion Loss(dB)

Typical 0.70 0.90

Maximum 0.80 1.00
Channel Min. Isolation(dB) 40 38

Directivity(dB) >50 >45

PDL(dB) ≤0.15 ≤0.25

PMD(ps) ≤0.10 ≤0.10

RL(dB) >50 >45

Max. Operating Power(mw) 500

Operating Temperature(℃) 0~70

Storage Temperature(℃) -40~85

Dimension (mm) Φ5.5xL50
Fiber Type G657A1

*Above specifications are for devices without the connectors.

*For devices with connectors, IL will be 0.3dB higher, RL will be 5dB lower

Package Dimensions:

Ordering Information: CIR-A-B-C-D-E-F-G

A B C D E F G

Wavelength Grade Pigtail Type Fiber length Fiber Type Connector Type Dimension
13=1310nm P= Grade P 25=250um bare fiber H=0.5m 1=G657A1 0=None 4532=Φ4.5×32mm

15=1550nm A=Grade A 90=900um Loose tube 1=1m 2=G657A2 1=FC/APC 5538=Φ5.5×38mm

16=1620nm 2=1.5m 3=G657A3 2=FC/PC 5550=Φ5.5×50mm

K=客户要求 K=客户要求 3=SC/APC
4=SC/PC


